






p.5

$0.00 USD $26,000.00 USD 
to to 

Registration $25,000.00 USD $2,000.00 USD $75,000.00 USD $3,000.00USD 

$2,000.00 USD $5,000.00 USD 

$0.00 USD $26,000.00 USD 
to to 

SAT 
$25,000.00 USD 

$3,lOS.00 USO 
$75,000.00 USD 

$4,895.00 USD 

$3,105.00 USD $8,000.00 

$26,000.00 USD 
to 

$75,000.00 USD 

Registration $4,050.00 USD $4,050.00 USO $10,000.00 $5,950.00 USO 

PARTIALLY SATISFIED OSLIGATIONS DEFICIT 

Beneficiary has come to an agreement with the necessary governmental entities. 

Total amount due to conciliate the deficit 

$13,845.00 USD 

[NAMES REMOVED] is hereby notified of the deficit on this International Settlement. 
The monetary vehicle of these settlement funds has been retained in transit (Transit Number 364234534) and will be 
retained until the before mentioned deficit conciliation amount has been satisfied in full by (and only by) the 
registered beneficiary, [NAMES REMOVED]. International financial statuettes limit the length of time international 
monetary vehicles can be retained before being returned to their place oforigin and the initial transaction being 
cancelled. 
The length of time permitted by OFAC, the Office of Foreign Assets Control, to pay of the deficit of an international 
monetary vehicle already in transit is 5 business days after the notification of the parties involved in this case being 
Wednesday, June 11"' 2020. 

Office OfThe Comptroller Of Currency 



p.6

() Office of the
Comptroller of the Currency 

U.S Department of the Treasury

Washington, DC, 20219 

I, [NAME AND TITLE REMOVED] hereby certify that: 

1. The Comptroller of Currency, pursuant to revised statutes 324, et seq, as amended, and 12 USC 
1, and et seq, as amended, has possession, custody and control of all records pertaining to the 
chartering, regulation and supervision of all nation.ii and foreign banking associations pertaining 
to international pending settlement destined for disbursement to beneficiaries, being US 
citizens: [NAMES REMOVED] after the payment of the deficit discovered after the audit ordered 
by collaborators of Ferrer Abogados & Associados and conducted by the
INTOSAI.

2. Beneficiaries [NAMES REMOVED] will, no matter what circumstances may come to be, be funded 
their proposed settlement amount of$ 57,434.33 USD and immediately afterwards be refunded 
the current and final financial obligation of$13,845.00 USO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, today, June 16'h 2020, I have hereunto subscribed my name and 
caused my seal of office to be affixed to these presents at the US Department ofTreasury, in the 
City of Washington, District of Columbia 

[TITLE REMOVED] 

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER OF CURRENCY 
400 7th St SW, Washington, DC, 20219 

(202) 221-4130




